See paragraph (4) below 
regarding other law enforcement experience which may be considered when 
determining the anniversary date for progression under this provision.  The time in 
class(es) anniversary date will be adjusted for absence from employment of more 
than one hundred and seventy-four (174) work hours in a six (6) month period, 
approved leaves of absence, layoff and resignation.  Adjustment of the anniversary 
date for the aforementioned reasons may be waived at the sole discretion of the 
appointing authority. 

The progression adjustments will be effective on the first day of the pay period

[...]

(3) Granting Date. 

(a) Progression adjustments for eligible employees will be awarded based on the 

employee’s state service seniority date.  Seniority dates will be adjusted (for 
progression adjustment purposes only) for absence from employment of more 
than one hundred and seventy-four (174) work hours during the period 
between seniority dates, approved leaves of absence, layoff, and resignation.  
Adjustment of seniority for the aforementioned reasons may be waived at the 
discretion of the appointing authority. 

(b) Progression adjustments will be effective on the first day of the pay period